ANNEX

1. Annex 1 is amended as follows: Section 'C. DENMARK' is replaced by the following: (a) Socialministeren (Minister of C. **DENMARK**: 1. Social Affairs), København. 2. Beskæftigelseministeriet (Ministry of Employment), København. 3. Indenrigs- og Sundhedsministeriet (Ministry of Internal Affairs and Health), København. 4. Finansministeren (Minister for Finance), København. 5. Ministeren for Familieog Forbrugeranliggender (Minister for Family and Consumer Affairs), København. Section 'S. POLAND' is replaced by the following: (b) S. Minister Pracy i Polityki POLAND: 1. Społecznej (Minister of Labour and Social Policy), Warszawa. Minister Zdrowia (Minister of 2. Health), Warszawa. Section 'Y. UNITED KINGDOM' is replaced by the following: (c) Y. UNITED KINGDOM: 1. Secretary of State for Work and Pensions, London. Secretary of State for Health, 1a. London. 1b. Commissioners of HM Revenue and Customs or their official representative, London.

2.

3.

Secretary of State for Scotland,

Secretary of State for Wales,

Edinburgh.

Cardiff.

Status: This is the original version (as it was originally adopted).

- 4. Department for Social Development, Belfast;
 Department of Health, Social Services and Public Safety Belfast.
- 5. Principal Secretary, Social Affairs, Gibraltar.
- 6. Chief Executive of the Gibraltar Health Authority.